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CTM

Beyond Infinity

Wélcnme to
the New Era of
Unh:n:k the New Angle

First to Start in Macau
Tariff Guide

CTMDG# Unlimited Data Usage

5G:r Local Monthly Plan® $178

FREE Local Data

Full Speed Data 15GB

FREE Local Voice Airtime (Minute)

Thereafter Charge Of Local Voice Airtime (Minute)
FREE Local SMS

Thereafter Charge Of Local SMS / MMS Charge (each)
FREE CTM Wi-Fi

FREE Value-added Services

5G+r Mainland China, Macau & HK Monthly Plan® $368

$238 $338 $438

Unlimited
30GB 60GB 100GB

500 1,000

$0.25
100
$0.25
Unlimited

- Caller's Line Identification - Supplementary Services”

s468 $968 s668 $868

FREE Shared 3-Destinations Data Unlimited

Full Speed Data 30GB 60GB 100GB 150GB 300GB
FREE Shared 3-Destinations Voice Airtime (Minute) 500 500 1 ,OOO 1 ,OOO 1 ,OOD
Thereafter Charge Of Shared 3-Destinations Voice Airtime (Minute) $0.25

FREE Shared 3-Destinations SMS 100

Thereafter Charge Of Shared 3- | MMS Charge (each) $0.25

FREE CTM Wi-Fi Unlimited

FREE Value-added Services - Caller's Line Identification - Supplementary Services®

5G:+ ExTRAMonthly Ful Speed Data Plan ~ $50

Full Speed Data 10GB Full Spe

DGt once-off Ful Speed Data Plan

$13 $120 $300

Data (valid until the end of current bill cycle) 1GB | 10GB | 30GB

5

$88.’Month

% Upgrade Plan’

Extra Usage Charge ( per GB) $'1 3

¢ Extra Monthly Data Usage Plan $90

Free Local Data Usage 10GB

5, 4, Once-off Dat
DG UQ:SeOPIar? £ $13  $120 300

Free Local Data

d until the end of currer

1GB 10GB 30GB

it bill cycle)

Deposits
Local Telephone Service o $500

IDD Service / Automatic International
Roaming Service $500

$1,000

stomer terminates the service, deposit will be refunded after all cutstanding bill payment

Other Service Charges
SIM Card $150

- 1st activation

- 1st time lost SIM card replacement (each year)® i

- Thereafter lost SIM card replacement $50
Change of service package plan FREE
Change of Mobile No.* $25
Service Suspension**(each year) $30
Detailed Mobile Bill (each bill) $20
Service Reconnection $80
Special Mobile Number * $2,000

Channels for changing the Mobile Service Plan

CTM Buddy App CTM WeChat CTM eSe
CTM Shops No.1 Hotline: 1000
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AGP

Tariff Guide

/(% Basic Monthly Plan $98 $198 $298 $398  $498  $598  $888

Free Total Monthly Voice Airtime® (Minute) 300 1 ,OOO 1 ,600 2,200 3,000 3,600 5,000
* Free "CTM Buddy" Monthly Voice Airtime (Minute) 100 200 400 400 600 600 1 ,000
* Free Basic Monthly Voice Airtime (Minute) 200 800 1 ,200 1 ,800 2,400 3,000 4,000

Thereafter Charge Of Local Voice Airtime (Minute /MOP) $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25

Free Local Data Usage 100MB 512MB 1GB 2.5GB 5GB 8GB Limiteq Speed;

Thereafter Charge (MB / MOP) $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 32:1:2;22

Local Data Usage Ceiling Charge™ (MOP) $500 /

Free CTM Wi-Fi Usage (Hour) 100 100 200 200 300 300 .
Unlimited

Thereafter Charge (Hour / MOP) $6 $6 $6 $6 $6 $6

Free Total China & H.K. IDD Monthly Airtime (Minute) 0 50 80 100 150 200 500

Free Monthly Local SMS 0 100 150 200 250 300 500
Thereafter Charge Of Local SMS / MMS (Message / MOP)  $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25

Free Value-added Services 1-6 1-7

4G Data Monthly Plan

Free Total Monthly Voice Airtime® (Minute) 100 100 200 250 200
Thereafter Charge Of Local Voice Airtime (Minute / MOP) $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25
Free Local Data Usage 500MB 1.5GB 3GB 5GB Limited Speed;
Thereafter Charge (MB / MOP) $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 kJ/r;Ilmteeg
Local Data Usage Ceiling Charge™ (MOP) $500

Free CTM Wi-Fi Usage (Hour) 80 80 300 400 50
Thereafter Charge (Hour / MOP) $6 $6 $6 $6 $6
Thereafter Charge Of Local SMS / MMS (Message / MOP) $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25
Free Value-added Services 1 s 2, 4, 6

Free Value-added Services:
1. Free First 6 Seconds Local Airtime® 2. Free Birthday Usage Offer¥
5. Voice Mail !/ Missed Call Alert ! 6. Local VoLTE Voice Service

3. Caller's Line Identification
7.Waive Local IDD Airtime Charge

4. Supplementary Services*

The Free "CTM Buddy" Monthly Airtime will be consumed first, followed by the Free Basic Monthly Airtime. @ During the bill month, once the accumulated local data usage of a customer exceeds more than 10GB, the data transmission speed (upload
and download) will automatically be adjusted to not less than 256kbps. A ceiling charge of $500 is applicable to local data thereafter charge only (except Data Package Plan monthly service charge, Wireless Broadband Wi-Fi and roaming related
data charges). When the ceiling charge is reached, the data access speed will be automatically adjusted to not less than 256kbps. ® Only applicable to local voice and video airtime.¥ Only applicable to local voice / local video airtime / local SMS / local
mobile data usage, and mobile account that registered under personal name.* Supplementary Services include Call Forwarding, Call Waiting and Call Barring. " Only activate upon customer's request.

Notes: “CTM Buddy” refers to voice & video calls, SMS and MMS that are made and sent between CTM Mobile Service postpaid customers. The actual data transmission speed may vary due to certain circumstances such as the current internet
environment, the computer hardware used, software(s) installed and used, the number of concurrent users, the location, the speed of the website(s) or other factors. The thereafter charge of China &HK IDD (00/01) will apply the global IDD (00/01) rates
to China & HK. IDD calls are charged per 6 secs. When making IDD calls, local airtime charge applies in addition to IDD charge, and the local airtime charge vary depending on selected service plan. For more details and tariff about the Roaming Service
and the latest charges of our services, please refer to CTM eServices (www.ctm.net). “Paid then Use"is a default feature for all 4G+ monthly plans & 4G+ Roaming Data Extra Packages, except unlimited monthly rental plan.“Roaming Data Sharing Usage”
which means the data sharing between local (CTM), H.K. (CSL & China Mobile HK) & China (China Unicom & China Mobile). The above destinations and operators may change due to future business development. When your available local data usage
remains 1GB, 500MB and 50MB left in current billing month, an auto alert SMS will be sent to you as reminder. When you do not have any data usage, local data / roaming date will be barred until customer purchase additional local data / roaming data
or unlock to pay per KB charge. $1 is charged per international SMS sent; $3 is charged per international MMS sent. Local Data additional usage is charged $0.000244 per KB. While roaming, customer is required to pay for all the related data service
roaming charges based on the individual charges of the roaming network operators. The Local Data Usage billing sequence will be first consume the data of “Once-off Data Package’, then the “Local Data Package” and followed by the “Basic Monthly
Plan”.When applied the “15 Days Data Roaming Package (2GB)" & "Auto Daily Charge Roaming Data Package" at the same time, the roaming data will be priority used to "15 Days Data Roaming Package (2GB)" Service. CTM Wi-Fi additional usage is
charged $0.1 per minute. To resend the Wi-Fi Password: you can resend the Wi-Fi Password through the No.1 Hotline: 1000 or CTM Buddy App. To change the Wi-Fi Password: you can change it through CTM Buddy App. The service is based on CTM
Acceptable Use Policy “AUP”. All prices are in MOP.

4G Addon Local

DataPackages 523 150 $280  $370

Free Local Data Usage 100MB | 1GB 2GB 4GB
Free CTM Wi-Fi Usage (Hour) Q) 0 |Unlimited | Unlimited

AG= Add on Once-Off
Data Packages $100

Free Local Data Usage 500MB

(Valid until billing cut off date)

Deposits

Macau Resident | Non-Macau Residt

Type of Services

(MOP) (Mol
Local Telephone Service = $500
IDD Service / Automatic International

$500 $1,000

Roaming Service (includes China)

Note: When customer terminates the service, deposit will be refunded provided that all outstanding bill payment are settled.

Other Service Charges

MOP

SIM Card

- 1st activation / SIM card replacement $150

- 1st time lost SIM card replacement (each year)* FREE

- Thereafter lost SIM card replacement $50
Change of service package plan FREE
Change of telephone number * $25
Service Suspension** (each year) $30
Detailed Mobile Bill (each bill) $20
Service Reconnection $80
Special Mobile Number #* $2,000

# The“throughout the year”is effective from 1 January to 31 December of the current year.

** Customers may apply for mulitple requests of Temporary Service Suspension throughout the year, however, a
maximum days of accumlated Temporary Service Suspension is 90 days per year. For Temporary Service Suspension
requests that are within 90 days period, monthly service charge will not be levied. Otherwise, customers are liable
to normal monthly service charge thereafter.

## Customers who had previously teminated their mobile service and later request for service reprovision of the same
mobile number are required to pay the Special Mobile Number fee of MOP2,000 on a per transaction basis.

Channels for Changing Your Package Plan:
- CTM Shops

- No.1 Hotline: 1000

- CTM eServices at www.ctm.net
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